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Dear Parents and Carers 

Welcome back to everyone after the half term break. This will be an exciting half term in the lead 

up to Christmas with preparations for the Christmas fayre, Christmas productions and parties. 

Our Year 6 children have been away this week on a residential to Ingleborough. They have been 

having a wonderful time and sending us regular updates about what they have been doing. There 

will be more information about the trip and photos in the newsletter next week. 

Our attendance figures are still short of our target of 95% and so we still need to improve on this. 

Well done to the Year 2 class who are our highest attending class achieving an amazing 100% this 

week. 

Miss McHale 

 

 

    

 

   

 

 

 

 

  Year 2 Class—100% 
 
  Year 3—98.4% 
 
   Year 6— 97.1% 
 
   Year 5  - 94.2% 
 
   Year 4 – 92.7% 
 
   Year 1 - 91.7% 
 
   Reception — 90.9%  

  

WHOLE SCHOOL 
 ATTENDANCE THIS  

WEEK IS 

   94.9% 

  

WHOLE SCHOOL 
 ATTENDANCE THIS  

ACADEMIC YEAR 

  94.4% 



100% Attendance  & Punctuality Draw Winners  
Week Ending 03/11/17 

Y1   Liam Gill & Harry Snowball 

Y2   Harley Broxup & Max Lambert 

Y3   Dylin Horsfall & Charlie Rees 

Y4   Mollie Gaughan & Dillon Meehan 

Y5   Tommy Meehan & Demi Leigh O’Driscoll 

Y6   Jameson Ford & Melodie Lee 

Good Citizen  
Green Ticket Winners 

Week Ending 03/11/17 

Y1   Philip Ulaciuk 

Y2   Max Lambert 

Y3   Caelen Best 

Y4   Maksims Smirnovs 

Y5   Macie-Jo Thompkins 

Y6   Scott Fairweather 

Class Superstars 
Week Ending 03/11/17 

Y1  Lila Bairstow 

Y2  Archie Rastall 

Y3  Sydney O’Reilly 

Y4  Karla Parker 

Y5  Tommy Meehan 

Y6  Ingleborough trip 

Dates For Your Diary 

Monday 13th November -  Y1/Y2 coffee afternoons 3.15 - 3.45 pm 

Tuesday 14th November -  School Individual & Class photographs from 8 am. 

Friday 17th November -  Children in Need—Spot Spectacular 

Tuesday 21st November -  Y5 Trip to Cliffe Castle 

Monday 27th November -  Y3/Y4 coffee afternoons 3.15 - 3.45 pm 

Tuesday 28th November -  School Nurse nasal flu administration for Yr1,2 & 3 

Wednesday 29th November -  Year 1 Superheroes Theme Day 

Tuesday 5th December -  Christmas Fayre 3.30 pm 

Wednesday 6th December  Nursery Santa Train Trip          

 Y4 Golf Festival 

Friday 8th December -  EYFS Christmas Production 

Monday 11th December -  KS1 Christmas Production 

Tuesday 12th December -  KS2 Christmas Production/Service 

Wednesday 13th December -  KS1 Christmas Party 

Thursday 14th December -  EYFS & KS2 Christmas Parties and Christmas lunch 

Friday 15th December -  Christmas Jumper Day 


